1 power.pulseelectronics.com P792.C(09/17) http://www.power.pulseelectronics.com/contact
SMT Power Inductor
High Current Molded Power Inductor - PA4342.XXXANLT Series
Height: 4.0mm Max
Footprint: 11.3mm x 10.3mm Max
Current Rating: up to 38.0A
Inductance Range: 0.15uH to 100.0uH
Shielded construction and compact design
High current, low DCR, and high efficiency
Minimized acoustic noise and minimized leakage flux
Electrical Specifications @ 25°C - Operating Temperature -55°C to +155°C
Part
Number
Inductance5
100KHz, 1V
Rated
Current
DC
Resistance
Saturation
Current
Max.
Mechanical
MAX. TYP.
uH±20% A mΩ mΩ A
PA4342.151ANLT 0.15* 38.0 0.6 0.5 75.0 Footprint 1
PA4342.221ANLT 0.22 33.0 0.83 0.72 60.0 Footprint 1
PA4342.361ANLT 0.36 29.0 1.18 1.05 45.0 Footprint 1
PA4342.471ANLT 0.47 28.0 1.5 1.3 40.0 Footprint 1
PA4342.561ANLT 0.56 23.0 1.8 1.6 29.0 Footprint 1
PA4342.681ANLT 0.68 20.0 2.2 1.9 28.0 Footprint 1
PA4342.901ANLT 0.90 19.0 2.6 2.2 27.0 Footprint 1
PA4342.102ANLT 1.00 18.0 3.25 2.9 26.0 Footprint 1
PA4342.152ANLT 1.50 16.0 4.2 3.7 22.0 Footprint 1
PA4342.222ANLT 2.20 13.0 6.7 5.8 16.0 Footprint 2
PA4342.332ANLT 3.30 10.0 11.8 10.5 14.0 Footprint 2
PA4342.472ANLT 4.70 8.0 19.0 15.8 13.0 Footprint 2
PA4342.562ANLT 5.60 7.2 22.8 19.0 11.5 Footprint 2
PA4342.682ANLT 6.80 6.8 24.5 22.0 11.0 Footprint 2
PA4342.822ANLT 8.20 6.5 28.0 25.0 8.5 Footprint 2
PA4342.103ANLT 10.0 6.1 30.0 27.0 7.5 Footprint 2
PA4342.153ANLT 15.0 5.0 45.0 41.0 6.0 Footprint 2
PA4342.223ANLT 22.0 4.1 66.0 58.0 5.5 Footprint 2
PA4342.333ANLT 33.0 3.5 91.0 84.0 5.0 Footprint 2
PA4342.473ANLT 47.0 3.0 143.0 125.0 3.7 Footprint 2
PA4342.683ANLT 68.0 2.4 210.0 184.0 3.0 Footprint 2
2 power.pulseelectronics.com P792.C(09/17) http://www.power.pulseelectronics.com/contact
SMT Power Inductor
High Current Molded Power Inductor - PA4342.XXXANLT Series
Notes:
Electrical Specifications @ 25°C - Operating Temperature -55°C to +155°C
Part
Number
Inductance
100KHz, 1V
Rated
Current
DC
Resistance
Saturation
Current
Max.
Mechanical
MAX. TYP.
uH±20% A mΩ mΩ A
PA4342.823ANLT 82.0 2.1 270.0 240.0 2.8 Footprint 2
PA4342.104ANLT 100 1.8 310.0 270.0 2.4 Footprint 2
FINAL LAYOUT SUGGESTED PAD LAYOUT
Series Mechanical A B C D E T L G H
PA4342.XXXANLT Footprint 1 11.0±0.3 10.0±0.3 3.8±0.2 2.0±0.3 2.5±0.3 (0~0.2) 12.5 (5.4) (3.5)
PA4342.XXXANLT Footprint 2 11.0±0.3 10.0±0.3 3.8±0.2 2.0±0.3 3.0±0.3 (0~0.2) 12.5 (5.4) (3.5)